Metrologic Instruments Inc.
Printing Note
When printing this document do not use the fit to page option under page scaling.  This option, if chosen, will cause problems with the bar codes contained in this guide.
Copyright
© 2005 by Metrologic Instruments, Inc. All rights reserved. No part of this
work may be reproduced, transmitted, or stored in any form or by any means
without prior written consent, except by reviewer, who may quote brief
passages in a review, or provided for in the Copyright Act of 1976.

MS700-1, MS700-2, MS700-11, MS700-17
 5
MX009 PART NUMBER DESIGNATION AND ACCESSORIES
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part No. Description
MX009 USB Converter Cable
MX009-2xx7x USB Keyboard Emulation Cable
MX009-2xx8x USB Serial Emulation Cable
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Application
Dependent AC to DC Power Transformer (Optional)
00-02574X MX009 USB Converter Cable Configuration Guide †
†  Available for download on Metrologic's website, www.metrologic.com.
To order additional items, contact the dealer, distributor or call Metrologic’s Customer
Service Department at 1-800-METRO or 1-800-436-3876.
 6
CABLE INSTALLATION
 Make sure the AC input requirements of the power supply match
the AC outlet.  The outlet should be near the equipment and easily
accessible.
 7
LABELS
Each MX009 has CE, UL and caution information embedded in the back of the
case.  The following is an example of embedded information.
Figure 1.
Each MX009 will also have a flag tag attached to the cable with the date of
manufacture, model number, and serial number.
Figure 2.
** Illustrations shown are not actual size.
 8
CONFIGURING FOR USB KEYBOARD EMULATION (MX009-2XX7X)
PowerLink Compatible Scanners
These Metrologic Scanners, used with the MX009 Cable must be reconfigured
using the following bar codes before the MX009 can communicate properly with
a host system.
• MS9500 Voyager® Series  • MS6220 Pulsar®
• MS7100 Orbit® • MS3580 QuantumT™
• MS7220 ArgusSCAN
® • IS3480 QuantumE™
• MS6520 Cubit® • IS4225 ScanGlove™
• IS6520 Cubit® • All MetroSelect Compatible Scanners
Note:  Configuration for USB Keyboard Emulation must be completed before
enabling/disabling any additional features documented in the
configuration guide provided with the scanner.
Important:  When enabling/disabling additional features do not scan the
Recall Defaults bar code.  If the Recall Defaults bar code is
scanned, all USB Keyboard Emulation configurations will
be lost and the process will have to be restarted.
Scan the following bar codes in numbered sequence.
1.
ENTER/EXIT
CONFIGURATION MODE
³ 9 9 9 9 9 9
 2.
RECALL DEFAULTS
³ 9 9 9 9 9 8
3.
LOAD USB DEFAULTS
³ 9 9 9 9 7 8
 9
CONFIGURING FOR USB KEYBOARD EMULATION (MX009-2XX7X)
4.  Scan the appropriate bar code below to set USB Keyboard Emulation to the
country keyboard required (defaults to USA).
USA
³ 4 1 6 2 6 0
  SWITZERLAND
³ 4 1 6 2 8 0
SPAIN
³ 4 1 6 2 5 0
  ITALY
³ 4 1 6 2 4 0
GERMANY
³ 4 1 6 2 3 0
  FRANCE
³ 4 1 6 2 2 0
Continued on next page.
 10
CONFIGURING FOR USB KEYBOARD EMULATION (MX009-2XX7X)
UNITED KINGDOM